
-1-

Appendix A to Memorandum Opinion of October 6, 2005 in Civil Action No. 04-206

Item Iseman Moynihan Eig

Proposed Bill $9,875.00 $6,987.50 $13,965.00

(Total $30,827.50)

Non-prevailing motions $437.50 $562.00 $700.00

$1,062.50 $825.00 $875.00

$650.00 $325.00 $140.00

$275.00 $500.00

$125.00 $125.00

$350.00 $200.00

$225.00 $225.00

$100.00

$200.00

$325.00

$75.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00

$625.00

$75.00

$725.00

Total on non-prevailing motions $3,125.00 $5,212.00 $1,715.00

Fee for Calculating Fee $312.50 $280.00

$150.00 $525.00

$375.00

$375.00

$187.50

Total For Fee Calculation $1,400.00 $805.00

IEP Meetings $175.00

$875.00

$875.00

$210.00

$700.00

$175.00

$350.00

$210.00

$175.00

$1,050.00

Total for IEP Meetings $4,795.00



-2-

Fees less subtotals $5,350.00 $1,775.50 $6,650.00

Reduced Hourly Rate $4,815.00 $1,597.95 $6,650.00

Subtotal (Sum after Rate Reduction) $13,062.95

Plush $800 of the $2205 for fees on

fees

$800.00

Less one 1/3 for conferences ($1170) -$390.00

Fee Award $13,472.95

Costs $986.48

Total Award $14,459.43


	Page 1
	Page 2

